


MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Panel of Practical Examiners (December 2018) B.Tech. Biotechnology

1. Dr. Anil Kumar Chhillar, Center For Biotechnology, MDU, Rohtak
2. Dr. Ajit Kumar, Centre for Bioinformatics, M. D. University , Rohtak
3. Dr.Anil Kumar, Centre for Medical Biotechnology, MDU, Rohtak
4. Dr. Anil Kumar, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
5. Dr. Anil Sindhu, , DCRUST, Murthal
6. Dr. Amita Mittal UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
7. Dr. Anita Grewal, U. I. E. T., KU, Kurukshetra
8. Dr. Anita Rani, Dept. Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
9. Dr. Anita Rani Sehrawat, Dept of Botany, MDU, Rohtak
10. Dr. Ashok Kumar, IGIB, New Delhi
11. Dr. Ashok Chaudhury, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
12. Dr. Baljeet S. Yadav, Dept. of Food Technology, MDU, Rohtak
13. Dr. Bijender Singh, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
14. Dr. Darshna Chaudhary, Center For Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak
15. Dr. Deepak Malik, UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
16. Dr. Dharmender, DCRUST, Murthal
17. Dr. Geeta Bhamania, Dept. Of Environmental sciences, MDU, Rohtak
18. Dr. Jitender Singh Laura, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, MDU, Rohtak
19. Dr. J.S.Rana, DCRUST, Murthal
20. Dr. J.P. Yadav, Deptt of Genetics, MDU Rohtak
21. Dr. Jitender Sharma, Dept. of Biotechnology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra
22. Dr. Jyotika, Dept. of Food Technology, MDU. Rohtak
23. Dr. Krishan Kant Sharma, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
24. Dr. Krishan Kumar, Deptt of Biotechnology, DCRUST, Murthal
25. Dr. KK Dubey, UIET MDU Rohtak
26. Dr. Kiran Nehra, , DCRUST, Murthal
27. Dr. Mahesh Kulharia, Central University of Punjab, Bathinda
28. Dr. Manish Kumar, Deptt of Food Technology, GJU,
29. Dr. Manjeet Kaur UIET MDU Rohtak
30. Dr. Manvender singh, UIET MDU Rohtak
31. Dr. Meenakashi Nandal, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, MDU, Rohtak
32. Dr. Mehak Dangi , Centre for Bioiformatics, M. D. U., Roahtak
33. Dr. Minakshi Sharma, Department of Zoology , M. D. University, Rohtak
34. Dr. Minakshi Vashishth, Dept. of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
35. Dr. Nar Singh Chauhan, Dept. of Biochemistry, M. D. U., Rohtak
36. Dr. Neelam, Dept. of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
37. Dr. Netrapal Singh, Centre for Biotechnology, MDU
38. Dr. Neeraj Dilbagi, GJUST, Hisar
39. Dr. Pramod Mehta, Center for Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak
40. Dr. Pranay Jain , UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
41. Dr. Pratyoosh Shukla. Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
42. Dr. Pushpa Dahiya, Dept. of Botany, MDU, Rohtak
43. Dr. Rajesh Dhankhar, Dept. of Environmental Sciences, MDU, Rohtak
44. Dr. Rajesh Kumar, UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
45. Dr. Rajeev K Kapoor, Dept. of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak



46. Dr. Rajwinder Singh, Dept. of Genetics, M. D. U., Rohtak
47. Dr. Raman Saini, Department of Biotechnology, KU, Kurukshetra
48. Dr. Ranjana Jaiwal, Department of Zoology, M. D. University, Rohtak
49. Dr. Reeti Chaudhary, DCRUST, Murthal
50. Dr. Rashmi Bhardwaj, Centre for Medical Biotechnology, MDU, Rohtak
51. Dr. Ritika Yadav, Dept. of Food Technology, MDU, Rohtak
52. Dr. Ritu Pasrija, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
53. Dr. Samander Singh, Center For Biotechnology, MDU , Rohtak
54. Dr. Sarvjit Singh, Center For Biotechnology, MDU , Rohtak
55. Dr. Sandeep Singh, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
56. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Dept. Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
57. Dr. Santosh Kumari, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
58. Dr. Santosh Tiwari, Deptt. of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
59. Dr. Simi Kharab, PGIMS, Rohtak
60. Dr. Sonia, UIET, MDU Rohtak
61. Dr. Sudhir Kumar , Dept. of Zoology, M. D. University, Rohtak
62. Dr. Sunil Yadav, Dept. of Environmental Science, MDU, Rohtak
63. Dr. Sunita Khatak, UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
64. Dr. Swati Dahiya , UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
65. Dr. Veer Bhan UIET MDU Rohtak
66. Dr. Vijay Dangi UIET MDU Rohtak
67. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
68. Dr. Vikas Hooda, Centre for Biotechnology, M. D. University , Rohtak
69. Dr. Vinay Malik, Dept. of Zoology, M. D. University, Rohtak
70. Dr. Vineeta Shukla, Dept. of Zoology, M. D. University, Rohtak
71. Dr. Vinita Hooda, Dept. of Botany, M. D. University, Rohtak
72. Dr. Vinod Kumar Chhokar, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
73. Dr. Hari Mohan, Centre for Medical Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak
74. Dr. Sunder Singh, Department of Botany, M. D. University, Rohtak

Chairman (BOS)
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43. Dr. Samander Singh, Center For Biotechnology, MDU , Rohtak
44. Dr. Sarvjit Singh, Center For Biotechnology, MDU , Rohtak
45. Dr. Sandeep Singh, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
46. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Dept. Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak
47. Dr. Santosh Kumari, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
48. Dr. Santosh Tiwari, Deptt. of Genetics, MDU, Rohtak
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51. Dr. Swati Dahiya , UIET, KU, Kurukshetra
52. Dr. Veer Bhan UIET MDU Rohtak
53. Dr. Vijay Dangi UIET MDU Rohtak
54. Dr. Vijay Kumar, Dept. of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak
55. Dr. Vikas Hooda, Centre for Biotechnology, M. D. University , Rohtak
56. Dr. Vineeta Shukla, Dept. of Zoology, M. D. University, Rohtak
57. Dr. Vinita Hooda, Dept. of Botany, M. D. University, Rohtak
58. Dr. Vinod Kumar Chhokar, Department of Bio & Nano Technology, GJU, Hisar
59. Dr. Hari Mohan, Centre for Medical Biotechnology, M. D. University, Rohtak
60. Dr. Sunder Singh, Department of Botany, M. D. University, Rohtak
61. Dr. Sunil Yadav, Department of Environmental Science, M. D. University, Rohtak

Chairman (BOS)
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1. Mr. Deepak Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 8059385333, Email

Id: 21deepakverma@gmail.com

2. Mrs. Anu Bala, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 9416959991, Email Id:

er.jangraanu@gmail.com

3. Mrs. Isha Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. Contact No. 9812188155, Email Id:

isha.1272@gmail.com

4. Mr. Vineet Dhawan, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. . Contact No. 9812373733,

Email Id: vinydhawan@gmail.com

5. Dr. Dhirender Singhal,  Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat

6. Er. Sachin Das, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat. Contact No.

9466485015

7. Er. Saurabh Jaglan, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat, Contact No.

8901279918, 9034219918Email Id: mast.jaglan@gmail.com

8. Er. Arti Chouksey, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat.

9. Er. Sunita, Assistant Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat

10. Dr. Vikas Garg, Associate Professor, Central university Haryana, Mahendargarh.

Contact no. 9690757370

11. Prof. M.C. Gupta, Gurgaon College of Engineering, Bilaspur, Gurgaon Haryana.

12. Dr. Anand Verdhen, Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

13. Sandeep Singh, Matu Ram Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rohtak, Contact

No. 09728563954, sandeeppannu36@yahoo.in

14. Mrs. Lekshmi S. R., Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

15. Ms. Meeta Verma, Dronacharya College of Engineering, Farrukh Nagar, Gurgaon.

16. Vaishali Sahu, Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, ITM, Gurgaon Haryana,

Contact No. 9650129730

17. Ms. Anju Bala, Assistant Professor, WCTM, Gurgaon Contact No. 9910017323,

09812485428

18. Ritu Kaushik, KIIT College of Engineering, Gurgaon.

19. Parveen Berwal, BRCM, Bahel , Bhiwani, Haryana Contact No. 9416173939, Email

Id: parveenberwal@gmail.com
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20. Dr. Arbinda Sharma, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani.

21. Parmod Saharon, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani.

22. Dr. S.K Singh, Civil Engineering Deptt, Delhi Technological University Delhi.

23. Dr. A.K Trivedi, Civil Engineering Deptt ,Delhi Technological University Delhi

24. Prof. Razaullah Khan, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

25. Dr. Mohd. Badruddin Ahmad, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

26. Dr. Syed Salahuddin Shah, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana

27. Dr. V. K. Ahuja, Baba  Mastnath University, Rohtak, Contact No. 09255589865,

Email Id: enggvkahuja@gmail.com

28. Yousaf Ali, SGT University Gurgaon, Contact No. 09812761111, Email Id:

yusufbagla786@gmail.com

29. Virender Singh, Delhi Technical Campus, Nayagaon, Bahadurgarh, Contact No.

09467166328, virender.rana70@gmail.com

30. DR. Srijit Biswas, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad, Contact No. -

08826454764/ 07531839891,EMAIL ID- srijitbiswas@yahoo.com

31. MS. Anjali Gupta, Manav Rachna University, Faridabad, Contact No. - 08800613338,

Email Id- catchanjali@yahoo.co.in

32. Arun Kumar, PDMCE Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 09992349722, 09541441490, Email

Id: ARUN.KUMAR764@GMAIL.COM

33. Mukesh Samota, Pranath Parnami Institute of Engg. & Technology, Hisar, Contact

No. 09729379817, mukeshsamota2386@gmail.com

34. Dr. J.  K. Tomar, SKITM, Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 8859706928.

35. Mr. Satish Kumar, Assistant Professor and Head, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 9017022213.

36. Mr. Sitender Chhillar, Assistant Professor, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 7056803425.

37. Mr. Nitish Kumarl, Assistant Professor, Ganga Institute of Technology and

Management, Kablana, Jhajjar, Contact No. 9718225282.

38. Gaurav Parashar, Rawal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Faridabad, Contact

No. 09416394580, gparashar07@gmail.com
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39. Jasbir Boora, PDMCE, Bahadurgarh, Contact No. 09068776156

40. Rajbir Singh, Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology, Janakpuri, Delhi, Contact

No. 09868788535

41. Virender Singh, School of Engineering & Technology, 9034583070

All Regular Faculty from IIT/NIT/State University and Central University are also being

called for conducting the Viva.

Chairman

BOS, M.D. University, Rohtak









MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
M.E./M.Tech ECE

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Panel of Examiners Dec 2018 (Practical Examination)

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat.(9355628366)
2. Prof. V.R. Singh, PDM, Bahadurgarh.
3. Dr. Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(930000291,8300000209)
4. Dr. Rajkumar Yadav, Mata Raj kaur Rewari
5. Dr. R.S Dubey, SRM University, Sonepat( 8569989357)
6. DrVikasNandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446)
7. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460)
8. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377)
9. Dr. Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595)
10. Mr.Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180)
11. Mr. Deepak Jangra, SRM University, Sonepat(9253123996)
12. Dheeraj kapoor, VCE Rohtak
13. Dr Meenu Manchanda, VCE Rohtak
14. Sandeep Tayal, VCE Rohtak
15. Kamal Sardana, TITS, Bhiwani.
16. Gopal Krishan, TITS, Bhiwani.
17. Mr Tajender Malik, Lect, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak
18. Kirti Hooda AP SPIET Rohtak.
19. Suman Gehlot NGF Engg college Faridabad(9958933838)
20. Dr. Kuldeep Bhardwaj, Professor KVMT Khera Shiwani (8708105447)
21. Manjeet Sharma AP KVMT Khera Shiwani (9467940043)
22. Dr. Rishu Bhatia GITAM Kablana Jhajjar
23. Ms. Nisha Makkar, Applied College of Engg., Faridabad
24. Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla
25. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak
26. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak (9215645549)
27. Mr. Rakesh Joon ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952)
28. Mr. Sunil Dalal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. 9812519664
29. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220)
30. Manoj Dahiya AP ECE HIT Bahadurgarh (9034200540)
31. Rakesh Verma AP ECE Hindu College of Engineering Sonepat(9467483889)
32. Sachin Chawla AP MERI Sampla (9034388155)
33. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324)
34. Nitin Kaliraman Aravali College of Engg and Management Faridabad. (9729336166)
35. Dr Deepak, AP, P.D.M.C.E, Bahadurgarh(9467696406)
36. Gurmeet Singh, AP, P.D.M.C.E, Bahadurgarh.
37. Prof (Dr.) Y. P. Singh, SITM, Rewari (9717893981)
38. Hitanshu Saluja, School of Engineering & Technology, 9050272255
39. Ritu Juneja, School of Engineering & Technology, 9050362256
40. Gagan Preet Kaur, School of Engineering & Technology, 8059097319

Any regular faculty member from IIT, NIT and State University of Haryana



BOS Chairman



M.D.University, Rohtak
Faculty of Engg. & Technology

Panel of examiners B.TechEE/EEE Dec. 2018-19
Name of Teachers

1. Dr J S Saini, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal(9416354914)

2. Dr D K Jain, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal

3. Dr. Rakesh Ranjan, Director, IITB, Sonepat.( 9996787090)

4. Dr. V.R Singh, Director, PDM, Bahadurgarh.(9899975346)

5. Dr.Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal

6. Dr Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416997729)
7. Dr. Neha, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416996545)

8. Mr Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8295088199, 9467871624)

9. Mr Gurdyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9996644747)

10. Ms Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8814846900)

11. Mr Sahil Hooda, CRS state institute of Engg. & Technology, Jhajjar

12. Mr.Ankit Bansal, AP Elect, VCE, Rohtak(9416291163)

13. Mr Joginder Saini, GITAM, Kablana.(9654292946)

14. Mrs Pinky Yadav, RAWAL Inst. Of Engg. and Tech.(09911155551)

15. Mr. Anurag Gautam, RAWAL Inst. Of Engg. and Tech (8851733484)

16. Mr.Kumar Dheeraj, BRCM, BAHAL.(9992321634)

17. Mr. Vivek, BRCM, BAHAL(9992261561)

18. Mr Nikhil Nigim, DTC, Bahadurgarh. (9215949494)

19. Mr Abhishek, GITAM, Kablana.

20. Mr Vikas, GITAM, Kablana.

21. Mr Praveen, Mata RajkaurEngg.College, Rewari.

22. Mr Satender, Mata RajkaurEngg.College, Rewari.



23. Mr. Amit Kaushik, AP, VCE, Rohtak

24. Mr. Praveen Saini, AP,VCE, Rohtak

25. Mr. Sandeep SinghSemar, AP, Elect, VCE, Rohtak.

26. Mr. Deepak Joon, SKITM, Bahadurgarh

27. Mr. Yogesh, GITAM, Kablana

28. Rahul, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology (MAIT), Delhi.

29. Sukhbir Singh, School of Engineering and Technology, Bahadurgarh
(9466815864).

30. Sombir, School of Engineering and Technology, Bahadurgarh
(9991586513).

31. Manoj Bansal, MERI, CET, Sampla

32. Rahul, MAIT, Delhi, 7015536952

33. Manjeet Sharma AP KVMT KheraShiwani (9467940043)

Chairman
BOS, MD University



M.D.University,Rohtak

Faculty of Engg. & Technology

Panel of examiners M.TechEE/EEE Dec. 2018-19

Name of Teachers

1. Dr J S Saini, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal(9416354914)

2. Dr D K Jain, Prof. Deptt of EE, DCRUST , Murthal

3. Dr.Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal

4. Mr Ravi Lathwal AP EE, DCRUST, Murthal (9050905067)

5. Dr. Rakesh Ranjan, Director, IITB, Sonepat.( 9996787090)

6. Dr. V.R Singh, Director, PDM, Bahadurgarh.(9899975346)

7. Dr. Sathans, Prof. Deptt of EE,NIT,Kurukshetra(9416334934)

8. Dr. Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416997729)

9. Mr Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8295088199, 9467871624)

10. Mr Gurdyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9996644747)

11. Dr. Neha, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416996545)

12. Ms Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(8814846900)

13. Mr Samshad Ali, Mewat Engg. College, Mewat (9013471749)

14. Mrs Pinky Yadav, RAWAL Inst. Of Engg. and Tech.(09911155551)

15. Mrs Rakhi Kamra, MSIT, JanakPuri, New Delhi (9953649019)

16. Mr Vinod, NGF, Palwal(9991219093)

17. Mr Joginder Saini, GITAM, Kablana.(9654292946)
18. Mr. Sandeep Singh Semar, AP, Elect, VCE, Rohtak

19. Mr. Deepansh Sharma, AP EE, DCRUST, Murhthal.

20. Mr Sahil Hooda, CRS state institute of Engg. & Technology, Jhajjar
21. Sukhbir Singh, School of Engineering and Technology, Bahadurgarh (9466815864).
22. Sombir, School of Engineering and Technology, Bahadurgarh (9991586513).
23. Manjeet Sharma AP KVMT KheraShiwani (9467940043)

Chairman
BOS, MD University



MAHARSHI DAYANAD UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
LIST OF PRACTICAL EXAMINERS FOR 5th SEM (MECH. ENGG)

APPLIED NUMERICAL TECHNIQUE & COMPUTING LAB
(DEC-2018) ME-321-F

1. PROF. RENU CHUGH, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
2. PROF. KULDEEP BANSAL, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,G.J.U, HISSAR
3. PROF. J.S.NANDAL, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
4. PROF. J.S.SIKKA, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
5. PROF. GULSHAN TANEJA, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
6. PROF. RAJEEV KUMAR, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
7. PROF. PARDEEP BHATIA DCRUST,MURTHAL
8. PROF. SUDHIR BATRA DCRUST,MURTHAL
9. PROF. DALIP SINGH, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
10. DR. M.K.SHARMA, DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,G.J.U, HISSAR
11. DR. DINESH MADAN CBLU BHIWANI
12. DR. SAVITA DEPT. OF MATHEMATICS,M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
13. DR. S.K. GUPTA VAISH COLLEGE OF ENGG. ROHTAK
14. DR. RASHMI GUPTA VAISH COLLEGE OF ENGG. ROHTAK
15. DR. ANITA VAISH COLLEGE OF ENGG. ROHTAK
16. ANIL AGGARWAL VAISH COLLEGE OF ENGG. ROHTAK
17. DR. KIRAN KAPOOR, HAU, HISAR
18. DR. SURENDRA KUMAR UIET, MDU ROHTAK
19. DR GARIMA CHOPRA UIET, MDU ROHTAK
20. DR.VIKAS KUMAR UIET, MDU ROHTAK
21. SUMAN UIET, MDU ROHTAK
22. DR. RAVINDER SHERAWAT DCRUST,MURTHAL
23. DR. AMIT MINAOCHA TITS , BHIWANI
24. DR. Naveen Kumar Institute of Management and Technology, Village  Chidana, Sonipat

(9468111121).
25. ANU KATHURIA TITS,BHIWANI
26. PANKAJ KALRA GOVT. COLLEGE REWARI
27. GOURAV SINGH CDMEC, PANIWALA MOTA , SIRSA
28. MR. Avikshit Sharma, B. S. Anangpuria Institute of Tech. and Mgt, Sohna Balabhgarg road,

Faridabad.
29. NAVEEN ADLAKHA GITM, BILASPUR GURGAON
30. RITU MALIK GITM, BILASPUR GURGAON
31. MINAKSHI KHURANA GITM, BILASPUR GURGAON
32. LALIT KUMAR DAV COLLEGE OF ENGG. KANINA
33. SANDEEP KUMARI DAV COLLEGE OF ENGG. KANINA
34. PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR BRCM, BAHAL



35. ARVIND KUMAR BRCM, BAHAL
36. SUNIL BHARDWAJ BRCM, BAHAL
37. ANITA GAUR BRCM, BAHAL
38. SUNITA BRCM, BAHAL
39. SAMITA SOOD KIIT GURGAON
40. POOJA BANSAL KIIT GURGAON
41. POONAM KUMARI MATA RAJ KAUR INST. OF ENGG. & TECH.GANGOLI, REWARI
42. RACHNA YADAV MATA RAJ KAUR INST. OF ENGG. & TECH.GANGOLI, REWARI
43. MR. KARAMBIR, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.,MOHINDERGARH
44. MR. PAWAN KUMAR, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.,MOHINDERGARH
45. MR. KALYAN SINGH, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.,MOHINDERGARH
46. MR. PANKAJ SONI, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.,MOHINDERGARH



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

MODIFIED B.E/B.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG) PRACTICAL PANEL

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE.

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS:
1. SH. SANDEEP MALIK, HEAD/COORDINATOR, ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506)
2. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627)
3. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322)
4. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, ASSO. PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D.U. ROHTAK (9541153059)
5. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, ASSO. PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662)
6. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456)
7. SH. RAJ KUMAR ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 9729334450)
8. SH.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963)
9. SH. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373)
10. SH. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677)
11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312)
12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101)
13. DR. DINESH KHANDUJA, PROF., NIT, KUK, (9896208537)
14. DR. RAJBIR GULIA, PROF. & DIRECTOR,DELHI TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJHAR (8295884502)
15. SH. PARDEEP KUMAR KHOKHAR, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9991169369).
16. DR. RAJESH KUMAR ATTRI, , ASST. PROF, YMCA, FARIDABAD (7503644151)
17. DR.R K GUPTA, A.P. MANIPAL UNIVERSITY,(9891678002)
18. SH. PREM SAGAR, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, TIT &S BHIWANI, (9812299799)
19. SH.VIVEK KHOKHAR, ASST. PROF, GANGA COLLEGE, KABLANA, JHAJJAR(8950073600)
20. SH. MOHMAD FARIS, A.P., MEWAT ENGG. COLLEGE,(9991030028)
21. SH. MOHMAD IQUBAL, A.P., MEWAT ENGG. COLLEGE(8818044945).
22. SH.NILKHIL DEV, ASST. PROF, YMCA, FARIDABAD (9711812394)
23. SH.TARUN GUPTA, NGF, PALWAL
24. SH. SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE, DELHI (9996913877)
25. SH. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK
26. SH. CHIRAG, ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK
27. SH. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI
28. SH. RAMAN NAIN, AP, GITM FARUKHNAGAR (9729395395)
29. SH. JAIBHAGWAN, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9416577154)
30. SH. AMIT VASHISHT, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9466831849)
31. SMT. SONIA, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9212343458)
32. SH. AMIT AHLAWAT ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9466755799)
33. SH. PRATIK VASHISTH ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9812140513)
34. SH. DEEPAK ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9728543678)
35. SH. JITENDER SIWACH, ASST. PROF,AITM, PALWAL (9467717425)
36. SH. DHARMENDER, ASST. PROF,AITM, PALWAL
37. SH. SARWAN KUMAR, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9813226869)
38. SH.AMIT RUHIL, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9813767956)
39. SH. NIKHIL SIKKA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9416897728)
40. SH. SANDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH
41. MR. UMESH GUPTA, VCE, ROHTAK
42. SH. MOHIT TOMAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR (9416569060)
43. MR. VINEET GUPTA ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK(9466832200)
44. SH. LALIT KUMAR, AP, INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH. (9729495007)
45. SH. KAWAR PAL, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
46. SH. NITESH JAIN,ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
47. SH. VISHVAS, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
48. SH. DEVENDER LAMBA, ASST. PROF, TITS, BHIWANI
49. DR. R.K. GUPTA, ASST. PROF, GITM, GURUGRAM
50. MR. ASHUTOSH, A.P., TITS, BIWANI, (9034832746)
51. SH. MAHENDER SINGH KASWAN,ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI



52. SH. AMIT, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
53. SH. SUNIL, ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI
54. SH. SANJAY RAHEJA, ASST. PROF, TITS
55. SH. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, ASST. PROFESSOR, HIT, BAHADURGARH
56. SH. GOURAV SARDANA, ASST. PROF, TITS
57. SH. DEEPAK SHARMA , WCTM,GURGAON
58. DR.RAJESH KUMAR ATTRI, ASST. PROFESSOR, YMCA, FARIDABAD, 7503644151
59. DR.NIKHIL DEV, ASST. PROFESSOR, YMCA, FARIDABAD, 9711812394
60. DR. R.K. GUPTA, PROFESSOR,ME DEPTT., MANIPAL UNIVERSITY JAIPUR , 09891678002
61. SH. PARVESH DAHIYA, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA, JHAJJHAR
62. SH. JITENDER NARWAL, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA, JHAJJHAR
63. SH. NITIN JAIN, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
64. SH. MONU MALIK, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
65. SH. RINKU JANGAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR
66. SH. RISHI RAJ, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK(8950434274)
67. SH. DHARAMVIR DIXIT, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9991442538)
68. SH. ASHWANI, TITS BHIWANI (9034825746)
69. SH. LALIT KUMAR, ASST. PROF. INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY (9729495007)
70. SH. SH.DEEPAK MADAN, AP, CRS STATE INSTT. OF ENGG. AND TECH.,JHAJJHAR
71. SH. RAJAN VEDANT , AP, HIT, BAHADURGARH,(9583445814)
72. SH. NAVEEN GAUR A.P.,BITS, SONEPAT ,9671822846
73. RAHUL DAHIYA, AP, DGIT BARHANA ,JHAJJHAR, 8295100545
74. SH. AMIT VASHISHT, AP,CBS GROUP  OF INSTITUTION , JHAJHAAR, 8708299970
75. SH. AMIT AHLAWAT , AP, CBS, GROUP  OF INSTITUTION , JHAJHAAR 9466755799
76. SH. ADITYA  KAUSHIK , ASSISTANT  PROFESSOR ,SBMEC,ROHTAK
77. SH. AMIT VIRMANI, AP, PDMCE, 9416357320
78. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH 9992755677
79. HARI  PARSHAD, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH 9896816307
80. SH. SONU PRAKASH, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (8950408749)
81. SH. DHARMVIR, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH,(9991442538)
82. SH. NEERAJ KUMAR VASHISTH, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH

(9034917643)
83. DR. SORABH GUPTA,RPIIT,KARNAL
84. SH. SURYA KANT,BITS,BHIWANI
85. SH. SUNIL DHULL,PIET,SAMALKHA,PANIPAT
86. SH. GYANENDER,AP,PIET,SAMALKHA
87. MR. BHUNESH SHARMA, A.P., SRM UNIVERSITY, SONIPAT
88. SH. MUKESH MAAN, RPIIT,KARNAL
89. SH. PRADEEP RANA, JMIT,RADAUR
90. SH. SANDEEP KUMAR, AP, SURAJ COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH.MAHENDERGARH 9896388048
91. MR. RAJENDER SINGH, AP, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH.
92. MR. ANURAG MANDIYA, RAO PAHLAD SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH
93. SH. AMIT, AP, SAITM FARUKHNAGAR
94. SH. RAVINDER KR. ANAND WCTM
95. SH. YOGESH, AP, SKITM 7988442136
96. SH. HARSH,AP,PDMCE,BAHADURGARH
97. SH. VIVEK MALIK, AP, GITM, BILASPUR, 9599691517
98. SH. VIVEK KHOKHAR, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
99. SH. PARVESH DAHIYA, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
100.SH. JITENDER NARWAL, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
101.SH. NITIN JAIN, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
102.SH. MONU MALIK, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
103.SH. BHOOP SINGH, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
104.SH. RINKU JANGRA, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
105.SH. PANKAJ, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
106.SH. NEERAJ, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
107.MR. SANDEEP CHILLAR, A.P., MERI, SAMPLA , ROHTAK(7206118577)
108. SH. AMIT RANA, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9813700995).
109.PARDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9671295138)
110.SH. SANDEEP DESWAL, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9528856127)



111.SH. VINAY MALIK, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9466644504)
112.Mr. Amit Kumar, SITM, Rewari (9896817008)
113.Mr. Amit Tiwari, SITM, Rewari (9728644486)
114.Sh. Neeraj Nirmal, PDM College of Engineering, B.Garh (9034393938)
115.Dr. Vasudev Malhotra, YMCA Univesity, Faridabad (9990201765)
116.Dr. Rakesh Rajpal, Director, School of Engineering & Technology, 9996005451
117.Rajesh Kumar, School of Engineering & Technology, 9992755677
118.Hari Parshad, School of Engineering & Technology, 9896816307
119.Sonu Parkash, School of Engineering & Technology, 8950408749
120.Vishant, School of Engineering & Technology, 9888924514

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL CHAIRMAN B.O.S



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

MODIFIED M.E/M.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ MANUFACTRING AND AUTOMATION /THERMAL/
MACHINE DESIGN/ PRODUCTION) PRACTICAL PANEL

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE.

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS:
1. SH. SANDEEP MALIK, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506)
2. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627)
3. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322)
4. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, ASSO. PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541153059)
5. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, ASSO. PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662)
6. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456)
7. SH. RAJ KUMAR ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729334450)
8. SH.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963)
9. SH. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373)
10. SH. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677)
11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312)
12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (94169341010)
13. DR. DINESH KHANDUJA, PROF., NIT, KUK, (9896208537)
14. DR. RAJBIR GULIA, PROF.& DIRECTOR, DELHI TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJHAR (8295884502)
15. SH. PARDEEP KUMAR KHOKHAR, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9991169369).
16. SH. TARUN GUPTA,NGF,PALWAL
17. SH. SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE (9996913877)
18. SH. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE, ROHTAK
19. SH. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI (9355691075)
20. DR. R.K. GUPTA, ASST. PROF, GITM, GURUGRAM
21. DR.RAJESH KUMAR ATTRI, ASST. PROFESSOR, YMCA, FARIDABAD, 7503644151
22. DR.NIKHIL DEV, ASST. PROFESSOR, YMCA, FARIDABAD, 9711812394
23. DR. R.K. GUPTA, PROFESSOR,ME DEPTT., MANIPAL UNIVERSITY JAIPUR , 09891678002
24. SH. SANDEEP BHARDWAJ, ASST. PROFESSOR, HIT, BAHADURGARH
25. SH. HARI PARSAD, ASST. PROF. GTC, BAHADURGARH (9896816307)
26. SH. MOHIT TOMAR, ASST. PROF. GITMKABLANA,JHAJJHAR (9416569060)
27. SH. RAMAN NAIN, AP, GITM FARUKHNAGAR (9729395395)
28. SH. JAIBHAGWAN, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (9416577154)
29. SH. AMIT VASHISHT, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION (8708299970)
30. SH. AMIT AHLAWAT ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9466755799)
31. SH. PRATIK VASHISTH ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9812140513)
32. SH. SANDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH (9813785587)
33. SH. DEVENDER LAMBA, ASST. PROF, TITS, BHIWANI
34. SH. SONIA, ASST. PROF, CBS GROUP OF INSTITUTION, JHAJJHAR (9212343458)
35. SH. DEEPAK SHARMA , WCTM,GURGAON
36. SH. LALIT KUMAR, ASST. PROF. INDUS INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY (9729495007)
37. SH. AMIT AHLAWAT , AP, CBS, GROUP  OF INSTITUTION , JHAJHAAR (9466755799)
38. DR. SORABH GUPTA,RPIIT,KARNAL
39. SH. SURYA KANT,BITS,BHIWANI
40. SH. SUNIL DHULL,PIET,SAMALKHA,PANIPAT
41. SH. GYANENDER,AP,PIET,SAMALKHA
42. SH. MUKESH MAAN,RPIIT,KARNAL
43. SH. RISHI RAJ, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK(8950434274)
44. SH. RAJESH KUMAR, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (9992755677)
45. SH. HARI  PARSHAD, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (9896816307)
46. SH. SONU PRAKASH, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (8950408749)
47. SH. DHARMVIR, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (9991442538)
48. SH. NEERAJ KUMAR VASHISTH, A.P., GANGA TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SOLDHA, BAHADURGARH (9034917643)
49. SH. PRADEEP RANA,JMIT,RADAUR
50. SH. RAHUL DAHIYA, AP, DGIT BARHANA ,JHAJJHAR, 8295100545



51. MR. VINEET GUPTA ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK(9466832200)
52. MR. ASHUTOSH, A.P., TITS, BIWANI, (9034832746)
53. SH. SANDEEP KUMAR, AP, SURAJ COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH.MAHENDERGARH 9896388048
54. SH. VIVEK KHOKHAR, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
55. SH. PARVESH DAHIYA, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
56. SH. JITENDER NARWAL, A.P., GITM, KABLANA, JHAJJAR
57. MR. SANDEEP CHILLAR, A.P., MERI, SAMPLA , ROHTAK(7206118577)
58. SH. AMIT RANA, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9813700995).
59. SH. PARDEEP SHARMA, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9671295138)
60. SH. SANDEEP DESWAL, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9528856127)
61. SH. VINAY MALIK, ASST. PROFESSOR, MRIEM, ROHTAK, (9466644504)
62. SH. SARWAN KUMAR, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9813226869)
63. SH.AMIT RUHIL, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9813767956)
64. SH. NIKHIL SIKKA, ASST. PROF, PDM, BAHADURGARH(9416897728)
65. Sh. Neeraj Nirmal, PDM College of Engineering, B.Garh (9034393938)
66. Dr. Vasudev Malhotra, YMCA Univesity, Faridabad (9990201765)

67. Dr. Rakesh Rajpal, Director, School of Engineering & Technology, 9996005451
68. Rajesh Kumar, School of Engineering & Technology, 9992755677
69. Hari Parshad, School of Engineering & Technology, 9896816307
70. Sonu Parkash, School of Engineering & Technology, 8950408749
71. Vishant, School of Engineering & Technology, 9888924514

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL CHAIRMAN B.O.S



MAHARSHI DAYANAD UNIVERSITY ROHTAK UNIVERSITY 

INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY LIST OF PRACTICAL 

EXAMINERS FOR B.Tech PHYSICS (2018) 
 

1. Mrs. Manju Bala, UIET, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

2. Sh. Sukhbir Singh, UIET, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

3. Dr. Rahul Tripathi, Assist. Prof, CBLU, Bhiwani 
 

4. Dr. Anirudh Yadav, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

5. Dr. Sanjay Dahiya, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

6. Dr. Rajesh Parmar, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

7. Dr. Anil Ohlan, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

8. Sh. Sajjan, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

9. Dr. Grima Dhingra, Dept. of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak 
 

10. Mrs. Meenakshi, HIT, Asodha Bhadurgarh, Jhajjar 
 

11. Dr. (Mrs) Latesh Taneja, Hindu College, Sonepat 
 

12. Dr. B.P. Malik, DCRUST, Murthal 
 

13. Dr (Mrs) Rajni Shukla, DCRUST, Murthal 
 

14. Dr. S.K. Singh, DCRUST, Murthal 
 

15. Dr. Rajesh Punia, Dept. of Physics, MDU, Rohtak 
 

16. Dr S.S. Tyagi, Dept of Physics, YMCA, Faridabad 
 

17. Dr. S.P. Taneja, Sat Priya Inst. Of Engg. & Tech. Jind Road, Rohtak 
 

18. Dr. Neelam Sheoran Govt. College for Women, Rohtak 
 

19. Sh. Jasbir Singh, Govt. College, Birohar Jhajjar 
 

20. Dr. M.S. Sheoran, A.P, Vaish College, Rohtak 
 

21. Dr. Surender Malik, AIJHM College, Rohtak 
 

22. Dr. Ravi Dev, AIJHM College, Rohtak 
 

23. Sh. Dilbag Kadian, AIJHM College, Rohtak 
 

24. Dr. Anand Malik, Deptt. Of Physics, CBLU, Bhiwani



25. Sh. Sudhir Dalal, Deptt. Of Physics, AIJHM College, Rohtak 
 

26. Dr. Pawan Singh, Vaish College of Engineering, Rohtak 
 

27. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Vaish College of Engineering, Rohtak 
 

28. Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Vaish College of Engineering Rohtak 
 

29. Sh. Ashok Sharma, K.L.P. College, Rewari 
 

30. Sh. L.M. Gaur, K.L. P. College, Rewari 
 

31. Sh. Praveen, Govt.  College, Julana (Jind) 
 

32. Dr. Ashavani Kumar, NIIT kurukshetra 
 

33.  Dr. Ajay Mann, Govt. College, Lakhanmajra Rohtak 
 

34. Mrs. Rajni Taneja,GITM, Farukhnagar, Gurugram 
 

35.Mr. Devender Singh, S.K. Govt. Collage Kanawali (Rewari) 
 

36. Ms. Yogita Sharma, KIIT Collage of Engineering, Gurugram 
 

37. Dr. Nidhi Rana, KIIT Collage of Engineering, Gurugram 
 

38. Mrs. Seema Joon, PDM Collage of Engineering, Bhadurgadh 
 

39. Dr. D S Goyal , Department of physics, Indra Gandhi University Meerpur (Rewari) 
 

40. Dr. Anurag gaur, NIIT Kurukshetra 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Note: Regular faculty of all State universities, Central Universities, NIIT’s, IIT’s may be 

appointed as external examiners. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chairman B.O.S. (Engg. and Tech) UIET, MDU Rohtak 
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